4103335368

APSH#HEALTHCARE

58AM

Oct 17 2005 10

2005' Customer Report EAP Utilization

State of Maryland

g R Q7D A CiD %

[Utilization
iNumber of New Cases 26 21 16 63 18 20 20 84
Number of Aclive Cases 0 Q 0 0 1] 0 0 4]
Numbar v Clused Cases 26 21 18 2] 16 20 28 64
Number of Approved EAP Sessions 28 3 17 ee || 19 24 28 7
No Show 7 1" 5 3 3 4 [} 13
Presenting Prabiem Areas

Chamical Abuse/ Dependenca I 0 2 - 2 2 2 [
Emotional e ] 7 2 15 ) 6 ? 16 S
OccupaonalWork Related I 16 13 12 41 11 9 15 36
Other 1 0 0 1 0 0 ] 0
MaritaV Relationships/ Famfly 3 1 2 4 0 1 1 2
Medical 0 ] 0 0 2 1 3
Additional Problem Areas

Chemical Abuse! Dapendence 3 (/] 1 4 0 2 4 [
Emotionat 4 2 1 7 3 5 [} 14
Occupational/Weork Helated 0 1 i) 2 7 3 3 13
Qurer 4 0 [} 0 0 [ 0 0
IMartal Relationships/ Family 0 1 2 k! 0 0 0 g
Medical 1 0 0 1 0 o 1 1
Referral Source _ |

Supervisor Mandated 28 21 16 63 18 20 26 64
Sel/Supervisor Suggested 4 0 [ 0 9 ] ]
Other 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
Outcome Referrals

Resohved in EAP 14 [ 9 31 10 10 12 frd
Mental HealtySubstance Abuse Bansfi - Oudpatient 3 2 2 7 5 | _7 8 20
Mental HealthvSubstance Abuse Benefk - Inpatiemn 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0
Medical 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 [}
Other 0 0 0 o [{ o 0 0 o
No_show _ 11 s | 2 3 3 8 12 -
Decfined |restment 1 Q 4] 1 0 0 0 0
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A =2 R arp P A D
Gender
IMale 9 8 9 24 10 8 13 31
Female 17 15 7 39 12 13 33
Unknown 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
Marital Status
[Single 13 10 g ' ) 1 12 k})
Married 1 10 4 25 5 7 1D n
Other 2 0 3 5 | 5 2 4 11
Unknowm 0 3 1 2 |1 o 0 0 0
Age Range
|Under 21 1 [ 0 1 0 v 0 0
21-25 | 3 1 2 8 2 2 3 7
26 - 35 4 4 4 12 8 5 8 19 ]
36-45 |12 10 6 27 4 8 [ Pl 1
46 - 55 ) 4 4 12 4 5 5 14
56 -85 2 2 1 5 ] n 3 3
Over 65 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0
Unighown a -] 0 0 1] 1] 0
Race L
African Aimerican 12 10 [ 28 | 9 ) 15 az
Asian 0 0 0 0 n o 0 ]
Geucastan 14 0 5 20 8 12 1 u
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Natve Amancan 0 0 4 0 0 [} [i] D
Other o o 0 0 0 0 0 ]
Unknown a 1 ] 8 0 0 0 ]
Job Category | .
Mansgeynent 0 0 4] 0 0 0 o 0
Non-Mansgement 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0
Office/Clerical 12 13 2 27 7 8 8 21
Profsssional 1 b4 Z 5 3 2 3 8
[Technical ___ 13 6 12 31 ] 12 12 35
Other | o [ 0 o o [ 0
Unknown ] ] 0 0 0 0 4]
|Employment Status
Fuli-ime | 28 21 16 63 18 20 26 84
Padt-time 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0 .
Contrac o 0 0 0 0 [ 0 o
Reliree 0 0 o 0 0 0 [ o
|Seasonal Q 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
Other 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0
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Lhtllzation
INumber of New Casee 25 | g6 42 23 50 19 45 114 z 20 31 73 15 18 10 4 324
Number of Active Cases 0 g 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0
Number of Closad Cases 5 20 42 23 50 19 45 114 22 20 2 3 15 18 10 44 324
[Number of Approved EAP Sessians 2 26 48 104 55 19 52 180 n 28 32 a0 _ 17 20 14 48 382
No Show 5 [] 7 2:)____4 [ [ 1 25 5 [ 3 i 3 2 2 7 23]
L N
Pregenting Problem Areas
Chamicat Abusel Depandence 3 1 3 13 s 4 3 14 2 2 4 1 1 1 T -
Emational 2 2 1 1 10 5 5 P 7 [y (] 18 1 3 2 B 85
| Ocoupational/\Work Ralated 15 14 24 §3 23 9 30 62 kA b} 17 38 1 12 k4 k] 184
Other ] 0 1 3 0 2 5 0 )] 2 2 0 9 ] 0 8
Marital Retationshipe/ Family 2 2 H ] [] 0 2 8 0 2 1 3 0 0 ¢ 0 20
Medical 3 1 2 8 3 1 1 s 4 0 3 7 2 k] g 5 23
Additional Problem Areas L
|Chermical Abyse/ Dependance 0 ] 0 0 0 2 2 ‘ o o 0 0 0 g i 1 5
Emotional 0 ] 0 0 2 0 2 4 2 2 4 8 _|I_2 2 1 5 17
OreupstionalWork Relgted 6 9 [] . IR 9 [} ] [ 0 0 ] 0 3 3 6 &0
Othar 0 0 1t 1 0 0 [ 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 4
Marital/ Relafonships/ Family 0 [ [} 0 0 0 [} 0 ! 0 1 2 ) 0 0 1 3
Medical Q0 0 0 1] )] 1] a 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 [ 1 2
Refarral Source
Supsrvisor Mandated 2 28 2 93 &0 19 45 We_ || 2 20 31 73 16 18 10 . 324
SelffSupervisor Supgested 0 0 [] 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0
&m__u_ 0 0 ] 0 [ 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q (\] ]
Outcome Referrals |
Resolved in EAP i1 7 14 2 10 s 21 45 10 11 17 a8 9 10 5 2 138
Mentel HealBys ubstance Abuse Bensfit - Oulpatient ] 1 2 41 20 2 13 42 2 4 10 18 1 5 3 ] 108
Mental Heallh/Substance Abuse Beneflt - inpotiert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 [} 0 0 0 0
Madical 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 )] 4 8
Other 0 ] o .o 0 [} o | o fl_3 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
No_show 5 5 5 18 ] 5 11 28 5 5 13 3 2 2 7 80
Deaclined Treatmant 0 3 2 6 [ 0 0 [ L 0 L 0 l ] ] L0 0 0 0 ]
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1ustomer Report EAP Utilization

State of Maryland

Utilization

Number of New Cases

27

27

56

29

Number of Active Cases

Number of Closed Cases

27

27 Al 25 30 16 T

Number of Approved EAP Sessions

53

251

27

53

251

28 85 |27 31 18 73

32

No Show

(.3

-8

277
41

Presenting Problem Areas

Chemical Abuse/ Dependence
Emotional

o (1>

| OccupationalWork Relatad

ro

12

43

Other

Marital Relationghips/ Famfly

Medical

Additional Problem Areas

r(_:bemn'm!Ahsel Dependence

Emotional

Occupetional/Work Rsated

Other

Marita) Relationships/ Family
Medlical

- 1o jo |[»

[.-—m IS

Referral Source

Supervisor Mandated

21 55 19 21 16 56

27

Setf/Supervisor Suggested

Other

55

16

218

Outcome Referrals

iResalved In EAP

13 35 9 17 13

Mental HealthvSubstance Abuse Benefit - Outpatisnt

DQIES

31

12 30 4 9 3

Mental Health/Substance Abuse Benefit - Inpatient

22

IMegical

Oftier

No _show

Dediined Yreatment

6 | 3

21117004

30
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|Gender

Male

Female

18

35

1

11

28

18

12

23

Uninown

14

20

3|

30

104
144

Marttal Status

Single

30

Maried
Other

10

42
20

113

21

21

Unknown

12

10

a8

-

e Range

Undor 21

21-25

26-35

38-45
o4

46 - 55

56 - B4

11

N (o |~ o

Over 65

- Jo v |0 fw

s o o o

Unknawn

Race

Alrican American

Asin

a

138

Caucasian

17

3s

Hispanic

25

21

Native American

Otter

13

Unknown

Job Category

Management

Non-Managemont

|Office/Clerical
Professional

31

21

113

Technical

a fen a3 (o

24

13

38

— 0

Other

Unknown

Employment Status

|Full-time

27

17

27

71

25

30

71

Pan-tme

27

28

53

251

Cantract

Retires

Seasonal

Other

2112004
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